Instrumentation Cable
Bare
Copper
PVC
Insulation
Rip Cord
Aluminum
Shield

Radius
(Inches)
Reel
Length
(ft)
Approx.
Weight
(lbs)
Price
PLTC3-18-1S-100
1
18 7 15 0.0152
52
0.258 2.58
100 3.8
PLTC3-18-1S-250 250 9.5
PLTC3-18-1S-1000 1000 38.0
PLTC3-18-2S-100
2 0.385 3.85
100 7.2
PLTC3-18-2S-250 250 18.0
PLTC3-18-2S-1000 1000 72.0
PLTC3-18-4S-100
4 0.440 4.40
100 10.7
PLTC3-18-4S-250 250 26.8
PLTC3-18-4S-1000 1000 107.0
PLTC3-18-8S-100
8 65 0.575 5.75
100 19.1
PLTC3-18-8S-250 250 47.8
PLTC3-18-8S-1000 1000 191.0
 18AWG Instrumentation Cable - Overall Shield Specifications
Conductor Gauge & Stranding 18AWG Class B 7 stranded bare copper per
ASTM B-3 and B-8 Print Legend*
CCI ROYAL 18 AWG XX SHIELDED PAIRS PVC/PVC TYPE

Radius
(Inches)
Reel
Length
(ft)
Approx.
Weight
(lbs)
Price
PLTC3-16-1S-100
1
16 7 15 0.0152
52
0.282 2.82
100 4.9
PLTC3-16-1S-250 250 12.3
PLTC3-16-1S-1000 1000 49.0
PLTC3-16-2S-100
2 0.407 4.07
100 8.4
PLTC3-16-2S-250 250 21.0
PLTC3-16-2S-1000 1000 84.0
PLTC3-16-4S-100
4 65 0.516 5.16
100 15.4
PLTC3-16-4S-250 250 38.5
PLTC3-16-4S-1000 1000 154.0
PLTC3-16-8S-100
8 75 0.662 6.62
100 27.0
PLTC3-16-8S-250 250 67.5
PLTC3-16-8S-1000 1000 270.0
16AWG Instrumentation Cable - Overall Shield Specifications
Conductor Gauge & Stranding 16AWG Class B 7 stranded bare copper per
ASTM B-3 and B-8 Print Legend*
CCI ROYAL 16 AWG XX SHIELDED PAIRS PVC/PVC TYPE

Bend
Radius
(Inches)
Reel
Length
(ft)
Approx.
Weight
(lbs)
Price
PLTC3-18-2SS-100
2
18 7 15 0.0152
52 0.401 4.01
100 8.3
PLTC3-18-2SS-250 250 20.8
PLTC3-18-2SS-1000 1000 83.0
PLTC3-18-4SS-100
4
65
0.490 4.90
100 13.9
PLTC3-18-4SS-250 250 34.8
PLTC3-18-4SS-1000 1000 139.0
PLTC3-18-8SS-100
8 0.605 6.05
100 22.9
PLTC3-18-8SS-250 250 57.3
PLTC3-18-8SS-1000 1000 229.0
18AWG Instrumentation Cable - Individual and Overall Shields Specifications
Conductor Gauge & Stranding 18AWG Class B 7 stranded bare copper per
ASTM B-3 and B-8 Print Legend*
CCI ROYAL 18 AWG XX SHIELDED PAIRS PVC/PVC TYPE

Bend
Radius
(Inches)
Reel
Length
(ft)
Approx.
Weight
(lbs)
Price
PLTC3-16-2SS-100
2
16 7 15 0.0152
52 0.443 4.43
100 10.6
PLTC3-16-2SS-250 250 26.5
PLTC3-16-2SS-1000 1000 106.0
PLTC3-16-4SS-100
4 65 0.539 5.39
100 18.2
PLTC3-16-4SS-250 250 45.5
PLTC3-16-4SS-1000 1000 182.0
PLTC3-16-8SS-100
8 75 0.690 6.90
100 32.3
PLTC3-16-8SS-250 250 80.8
PLTC3-16-8SS-1000 1000 323.0
16AWG Instrumentation Cable - Individual and Overall Shields Specifications
Conductor Gauge & Stranding 16AWG Class B 7 stranded bare copper per
ASTM B-3 and B-8 Print Legend*
CCI ROYAL 16 AWG XX SHIELDED PAIRS PVC/PVC TYPE